## PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

**MOTION** to approve the minutes of the Special Meeting of June 12, 2014; the Work Sessions of May 6, May 20, June 2, June 17, 2014; the Pre-Meeting Conferences and Regular Meetings of May 13, May 27, June 10, and June 24, 2014.

## **GENERAL PUBLIC COMMENT**

PUBLIC HEARING and FINAL READING on ORDINANCE NO. 2014-26, AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR NO PARKING RESTRICTIONS ALONG SEVENTH STREET

**PUBLIC HEARING** and **FINAL READING** on **ORDINANCE NO. 2014-27**, AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR NO PARKING RESTRICTIONS ALONG NORTH MAPLE DRIVE AND SOUTH MAPLE DRIVE.

FIRST READING on ORDINANCE NO. 2014-28, ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 2008-39 AS AMENDED CHAPTER 425 ARTICLE 77 OF THE CODE OF THE CITY OF VINELAND ENTITLED FENCES.

**RESOLUTION NO. 2014-271**, A RESOLUTION COMMENDING PETWAY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL STUDENTS AND STAFF ON THEIR DESIGNATION AS A NATIONAL SCHOOL OF CHARACTER.

## **CONSENT AGENDA**

All matters listed with an asterisk (\*) are considered to be routine and non-controversial by the City Council and will be approved by one motion. There will be no separate discussion of these items unless a Council member so requests, in which case the item will be removed from the Consent Agenda and considered in its normal sequence on the agenda.

- \* **RESOLUTION NO. 2014-272,** A RESOLUTION OF CONCURRENCE FOR THE DESIGNATION OF BUS STOPS AT CERTAIN LOCATIONS ALONG STATE ROUTE 47.
- \* **RESOLUTION NO. 2014-273,** A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE FILING OF AN APPLICATION WITH THE NEW JERSEY DIVISION OF HIGHWAY TRAFFIC SAFETY FOR 2014 DRIVE SOBER OR GET PULLED OVER GRANT.
- \* **RESOLUTION NO. 2014-274**, A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE USE OF **SECOND GENERATION** ENTERPRISE ZONE ASSISTANCE FUNDS FOR **ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT LOAN TO BRIDOR USA, INC.**
- \* **RESOLUTION NO. 2014-275,** A RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR THE INSERTION IN THE CALENDAR YEAR 2014 BUDGET OF THE CITY OF VINELAND A SPECIAL ITEM OF REVENUE MADE AVAILABLE BY REVENUE REALIZED FROM A VINELAND POLICE ATHLETIC LEAGUE, SUMMER CAMP PROGRAM GRANT, IN THE AMOUNT OF \$4,488.00 AND AN APPROPRIATION IN SAID BUDGET FOR LIKE SUM AND PURPOSE.
- \* **RESOLUTION NO. 2014-276,** A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING PARTICIPATION IN THE NATIONAL COOPERATIVE CONTRACT WITH NATIONAL JOINT PURCHASING ALLIANCE VENDORS.
- \* **RESOLUTION NO. 2014-277,** A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF AN AMENDATORY SUPPLEMENTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 TO CONTRACT NO. C14-0048, ISSUED TO WILLIAMS SCOTSMAN, INC., CHERRY HILL, NJ.
- \* **RESOLUTION NO. 2014-278**, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH THE GIRL SCOUTS OF CENTRAL & SOUTHERN NJ, NEWFIELD, NJ, FOR OPERATION OF THE VANTASTICS SUMMER PLAYGROUND PROGRAM IN VINELAND.
- \* **RESOLUTION NO. 2014-279,** A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES WITH RKG ASSOCIATES, INC., ALEXANDRIA, VA, FOR CONSULTING SERVICES FOR MARKETING ANALYSIS & FEASIBILITY STUDY.
- \* **RESOLUTION NO. 2014-280**, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF AN OPEN-ENDED CONTRACT TO RICHARD E. PIERSON MATERIALS CORP., BRIDGEPORT, NJ FOR SUPPLYING AND DELIVERING VOC-COMPLIANT HIGH PERFORMANCE COLD PATCH THROUGH THE CUMBERLAND COUNTY COOPERATIVE PRICING SYSTEM.
- \* **RESOLUTION NO. 2014-281**, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF AN OPEN-ENDED CONTRACT TO SOUTH STATE, INC., BRIDGETON, NJ FOR SUPPLYING AND LAYING HOT MIX ASPHALT THROUGH THE CUMBERLAND COUNTY COOPERATIVE PRICING SYSTEM.
- \* **RESOLUTION NO. 2014-282**, A RESOLUTION APPROVING CHARGES AGAINST CERTAIN PROPERTIES IN THE CITY OF VINELAND FOR DEMOLITION OF UNFIT STRUCTURES, PURSUANT TO ORDINANCE NO. 87-26, AND AUTHORIZING SAID CHARGES TO BECOME LIENS UPON SUCH LANDS AND TO BE ADDED TO AND BECOME A PART OF THE TAXES TO BE ASSESSED AND LEVIED UPON SUCH LANDS.
- \* **RESOLUTION NO. 2014-283,** A RESOLUTION APPROVING CHARGE AGAINST VARIOUS LAND FOR LAND CLEARANCE AND AUTHORIZING SAID CHARGE TO BECOME A LIEN UPON SUCH LAND AND TO BE ADDED TO AND BECOME A PART OF THE TAXES TO BE ASSESSED AND LEVIED UPON SUCH LAND.
  - \* **RESOLUTION NO. 2014-284,** A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE REFUND OF TAXES.
- \* **RESOLUTION NO. 2014-285,** A RESOLUTION APPROVING SURETY REDUCTION, RELEASE OR RENEWAL AS SUBMITTED BY THE CITY ENGINEER.
- \* **RESOLUTION NO. 2014-286,** A RESOUTION PROVIDING AND AUTHORIZING THE PAYMENT OF BILLS AND DEMANDS AGAINST THE CITY OF VINELAND.
- \* **RESOLUTION NO. 2014-287**, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF ORIGINAL AND RENEWAL TAXICAB LICENSES FOR THE YEAR 2014.

*	RESOLUTION NO. 2014-288,
*	RESOLUTION NO. 2014-289.

- \* REPORTS OF THE VARIOUS DEPARTMENTS FOR THE MONTH OF JUNE 2014.
- \* MOTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF OFFERS FOR SALE OF CITY-OWNED PROPERTIES TO CONTIGUOUS PROPERTY OWNERS.
- \* **MOTION** TO AUTHORIZE THE CITY CLERK TO ADVERTISE FOR BIDS TO BE RECEIVED BY THE PURCHASING BOARD ON TUESDAY, AUGUST 12, 2014 AT 10:30 A.M. FOR THE FOLLOWING ITEMS:
  - 1. Corporation Stops & Service Fittings
  - 2. Transformer Vault repair (SW Corner N. 7th St. & Landis Ave.)
- \* **MOTION** TO AUTHORIZE THE CITY CLERK TO ADVERTISE FOR BIDS TO BE RECEIVED BY THE PURCHASING BOARD ON TUESDAY, AUGUST 26, 2014 AT 10:30 A.M. FOR THE FOLLOWING ITEMS:
  - 1. Clayville Unit 1 Commissioning Services
  - 2. Fiber Optic Cable Supply and Installation for Clayville Unit 1

## **Vineland City Council**

Anthony R. Fanucci, Council President	856-692-1514
Paul F. Spinelli, Council Vice President	609-774-4216
Angela Calakos, Councilwoman	856-305-2774
Maritza R. Gonzalez, Councilwoman	856-692-1480
John A. Procopio, Councilman	856-305-6142